Airport Lighting Company  |  108 Fairgrounds Drive  |  Manlius, NY, USA 13104  |  (315) 682-6460  |  airportlightingcompany.com 1
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
    [MAN] Elevated High-Intensity Runway Light, LED Rev 12
High Intensity LED Runway Light
L-862(L), L-862E(L) LED
OWNER'S MANUAL
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
Airport Lighting Company  |  108 Fairgrounds Drive  |  Manlius, NY, USA 13104  |  (315) 682-6460  |  airportlightingcompany.com 2

TP312:  	This product line meets the standards as shown in Appendix B.1.3 (green threshold light), B.1.9.3 (red
	 runway end light), and B.1.11 (white, yellow and red runway edge light where width of runway is 60m).
Catalog Ordering Information
	 L-862(L) Fixtures
	 Example: EHL-WY-24 is 24” high fixture with white on side A and yellow on side B.
Figure 1: Light Placement
EHL---
Color Height Options
Color Height Options
WW = White / White 14 = 14” (36cm) 2 = 2" Frangible Coupling w/1"OD Column
WY = White / Yellow 20 = 20” (51cm) 5 = Arctic Kit
YW = Yellow / White 24 = 24” (61cm)
WR = White / Red 30 = 30” (76cm)
RW = Red / White Other heights available
GY = Green / Yellow
YG = Yellow / Green
RY = Red / Yellow
YR = Yellow / Red
DESCRIPTION
Airport Lighting Company  |  108 Fairgrounds Drive  |  Manlius, NY, USA 13104  |  (315) 682-6460  |  airportlightingcompany.com 5
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
    [MAN] Elevated High-Intensity Runway Light, LED Rev 12
Catalog Ordering Information Continued
	 L-862E(L) Fixtures
	 Example: EHL-RG-24 is 24” high with red on side A and green on side B.
Figure 2: Side A, Side B
EHL---
Color Height Options
Color Height Options
RR = Red / Red 14 = 14” (36cm) 2 = 2" Frangible Coupling w/1"OD Column
RG = Red / Green 20 = 20” (51cm) 5 = Arctic Kit
GR = Green / Red 24 = 24” (61cm)
RO = Red / Obscure 30 = 30” (76cm)
OR = Obscure / Red Other heights available
GO = Green / Obscure
OG = Obscure / Green
DESCRIPTION
Airport Lighting Company  |  108 Fairgrounds Drive  |  Manlius, NY, USA 13104  |  (315) 682-6460  |  airportlightingcompany.com 6
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
    [MAN] Elevated High-Intensity Runway Light, LED Rev 12
Catalog Ordering Information Continued
	 ICAO / TP312 Fixtures
EHL---
Color Height Options
Color Height Options
WW = White / White 14 = 14” (36cm) 2 = 2" Frangible Coupling w/1"OD Column
WY = White / Yellow 20 = 20” (51cm) 5 = Arctic Kit
YW = Yellow / White 24 = 24” (61cm)
WR = White / Red 30 = 30” (76cm)
RW = Red / White Other heights available
RY = Red / Yellow
YR = Yellow / Red
RR = Red/Red
RO = Red / Obscure
OR = Obscure / Red
IO = Green Threshold / Obscure*
OI = Obscure / Green Threshold*
IR = ICAO/TP312 Green / Red
RI = Red / ICAO/TP312 Green
	 Example: EHL-IO-24 is 24” high uni-directional fixture with green on side A.
	 *I = Green Threshold for ICAO and TP312
White, Yellow and Red (W, Y, R) meet the runway light requirements for a runway 60m wide as stated in
Annex 14, Appendix 2, A2-10 and TP312, Appendix B.1.11.
Red (R) meets the requirement for a runway end light as stated in Annex 14, Appendix 2, A2-8 and TP312,
Appendix B.1.9.3
Green (I) meets the requirements for a threshold light as stated in Annex 14, Appendix 2, A2-3 and TP312,
Appendix B.1.3.
Note: G represents a green light engine that does NOT meet ICAO or TP312 specifications.  The green ICAO
and TP312 threshold light must designated as I when ordering a fixture.
DESCRIPTION
Airport Lighting Company  |  108 Fairgrounds Drive  |  Manlius, NY, USA 13104  |  (315) 682-6460  |  airportlightingcompany.com 7
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
    [MAN] Elevated High-Intensity Runway Light, LED Rev 12
Dimensions
Height, head assembly: 	 6.8 inches, (173mm)
Height, w/ slip fitter:     	 8.9 inches, (226mm)
Width:                             	 5.5 inches, (140mm)
Length:	 5.2 inches, (132mm)
Weight:                            	 5 pounds, (2.3kg)
Single Box
(9 1/8 x 5 ¾ x 7 inches) or (232 x 178 x 1468mm)
9 Fixtures in a Box
(17 x 16 ½ x 10 inches) or (432 x 420 x 254mm)
Storage
The Elevated High Intensity fixtures should be stored indoors and kept dry.
Storage Temperature: -55C (-67F) to +55C (131F).
Figure 3: Fixture Dimensions
DESCRIPTION
Airport Lighting Company  |  108 Fairgrounds Drive  |  Manlius, NY, USA 13104  |  (315) 682-6460  |  airportlightingcompany.com 8
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
    [MAN] Elevated High-Intensity Runway Light, LED Rev 12
FAA References and Siting Requirements
The requirements for siting of high intensity runway edge lights are explained in FAA advisory circular
150/5340-30J.